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Palo Alto – July 12, 2023 – The Legal 500 United States 2023 edition recognized Cooley in 38 practice areas and again

recommended Cooley as a top-tier firm for capital markets: equity offerings; cyber law; healthcare: life sciences; M&A; technology

transactions; and venture capital and emerging companies.

The Legal 500’s 2023 US edition recommended 140 Cooley lawyers, with 19 recognized as leading lawyers in their respective

fields, five noted in the hall of fame, and six others recognized as next-generation partners or rising stars.

The following Cooley practices were highlighted:

Recommended practice groups

(Red color denotes Tier 1 ranking)

Capital markets: debt offerings: advice to issuers

Capital markets: equity offerings: advice to issuers

Capital markets: equity offerings: advice to managers

Capital markets: global offerings: advice to issuers

Capital markets: global offerings: advice to underwriters

CFIUS

Civil litigation/class action: defense

Commercial lending: advice to borrowers

Corporate investigations and white-collar criminal defense: advice to corporates

Corporate investigations and white-collar criminal defense: advice to individuals

Customs, export controls and economic sanctions

Cyber law (including data privacy and data protection)

Employee benefits, executive compensation and retirement plans: transactional

Financial services regulation: Consumer finance

Fintech

General commercial disputes

Healthcare: life sciences

International arbitration

International tax

Land use/zoning

Leading trial lawyers



M&A: middle-market ($500M-999M)

Merger control

Patents: litigation (full coverage)

Patents: prosecution (including re-examination and post-grant proceedings)

Private equity funds (including venture capital)

Product liability, mass tort and class action – defense: consumer products (including tobacco)

Real estate

Securities litigation: defense

Technology transactions

Telecoms and broadcast: regulatory

Trade secrets (litigation and non-contentious matters)

Trademarks: litigation

Trademarks: non-contentious (including prosecution, portfolio management and licensing)

Transport: aviation and air travel – litigation and regulation

US taxes: contentious

US taxes: non-contentious

Venture capital and emerging companies

About Cooley LLP

Clients partner with Cooley on transformative deals, complex IP and regulatory matters, and high-stakes litigation, where innovation

meets the law.

Cooley has nearly 1,400 lawyers across 18 offices in the United States, Asia and Europe, and a total workforce of more than

3,000.

This content is provided for general informational purposes only, and your access or use of the content does not create an

attorney-client relationship between you or your organization and Cooley LLP, Cooley (UK) LLP, or any other affiliated practice or

entity (collectively referred to as "Cooley"). By accessing this content, you agree that the information provided does not constitute

legal or other professional advice. This content is not a substitute for obtaining legal advice from a qualified attorney licensed in

your jurisdiction, and you should not act or refrain from acting based on this content. This content may be changed without notice. It

is not guaranteed to be complete, correct or up to date, and it may not reflect the most current legal developments. Prior results do

not guarantee a similar outcome. Do not send any confidential information to Cooley, as we do not have any duty to keep any

information you provide to us confidential. When advising companies, our attorney-client relationship is with the company, not with

any individual. This content may have been generated with the assistance of artificial intelligence (Al) in accordance with our Al

Principles, may be considered Attorney Advertising and is subject to our legal notices.
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Mazda Antia 
San Diego

mantia@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6139

Michael Attanasio 
San Diego

mattanasio@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6020

Jon Avina 
Palo Alto

javina@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5307

Dee Bansal 
Washington, DC

dbansal@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7027

Matthew Bartus 
San Francisco

mbartus@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2056

Laurie Bauer 
Chicago

laurie.bauer@cooley.com 
+1 312 881 6600

Shamis Beckley 
Boston

sbeckley@cooley.com 
+1 617 937 1336

Ben Beerle 
San Francisco

bbeerle@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2192

Keith Berets 
Colorado

kberets@cooley.com 
+1 720 566 4196

Laura Berezin 
Seattle

lberezin@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5128

Eric Blanchard 
Boston

eblanchard@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6565

Barbara Borden 
San Diego

bordenbl@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6064

Philip Bowman 
New York

pbowman@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6634



Megan Browdie 
Washington, DC

mbrowdie@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7104

Matthew D. Brown 
San Francisco

brownmd@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2188

Luke Cadigan 
Boston

lcadigan@cooley.com 
+1 617 937 2480

Russell Capone 
New York

rcapone@cooley.com 
+ 1 212 479 6580

Adam Chase 
Washington, DC

achase@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2455

John Clendenin 
Palo Alto

jclendenin@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5648

Derek Colla 
Miami

dcolla@cooley.com 
+1 305 724 0529

Thomas Connors 
Boston

tconnors@cooley.com 
+1 617 937 2444

John Dado 
San Francisco

dadoja@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5126

Tiana Demas tdemas@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6560

Adam Dinow 
New York

adinow@cooley.com 
+1 305 724 0534

Eric Doherty 
San Francisco

edoherty@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5120

Michelle Doolin 
San Diego

mdoolin@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6043



Shannon Eagan 
Palo Alto

seagan@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5909

Parker Erkmann 
Washington, DC

perkmann@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2036

Patrick Flanagan 
New York

pflanagan@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6640

Adam Fleisher 
Washington, DC

afleisher@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2027

Annie Froehlich 
Washington, DC

afroehlich@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2019

Koji Fukumura 
San Diego

kfukumura@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6008

Adam Gershenson 
Boston

agershenson@cooley.com 
+1 617 937 2379

Bobby Ghajar 
Santa Monica

bghajar@cooley.com 
+1 310 883 6404

Patrick Gibbs 
Palo Alto

pgibbs@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5535

Ethan Glass 
Washington, DC

eglass@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2244

Todd Gluth 
San Diego

tgluth@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6140

Rachel Goddard 
Chicago

rgoddard@cooley.com 
+1 312 881 6686

Andrew D. Goldstein 
Washington, DC

agoldstein@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7805



TJ Graham 
Palo Alto

tgraham@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5392

Div Gupta 
New York

dgupta@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6474

John H. Hemann 
San Francisco

jhemann@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2038

Dr. Chris Holly 
Washington, DC

cholly@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7074

Matt Howsare 
Washington, DC

mhowsare@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2053

Brendan Hughes 
Washington, DC

bhughes@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7826

Craig Jacoby 
San Francisco

cjacoby@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2147

Len Jacoby 
New York

ljacoby@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6880

Eric Jensen 
Palo Alto

ejensen@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5049

Heidi Keefe 
Palo Alto

hkeefe@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5001

Charlie Kim 
San Diego

ckim@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6049

Christopher Kimball 
Washington, DC

ckimball@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7892

Kevin King 
Washington, DC

kking@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7823



Kenneth Krisko 
Reston

kkrisko@cooley.com 
+1 703 456 8581

Sale Kwon 
Palo Alto

skwon@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5981

Dr. Carol Laherty 
Seattle

claherty@cooley.com 
+1 206 452 8777

John Lavoie 
Reston

jlavoie@cooley.com 
+1 703 456 8122

Travis LeBlanc 
Washington, DC

tleblanc@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7018

Xander Lee 
Santa Monica

alexander.lee@cooley.com 
+1 310 883 6452

Jamie Leigh 
San Francisco

jleigh@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2190

Stephane Levy 
New York

slevy@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6838

Mike Lincoln 
Reston

mlincoln@cooley.com 
+1 703 456 8022

Mark Looney 
Reston

mlooney@cooley.com 
+1 703 456 8652

Mischi a Marca 
San Francisco

gmamarca@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2148

Eileen Marshall 
Washington, DC

emarshall@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7083

Blake Martell 
San Francisco

bmartell@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2099



Dillon Martinson 
Washington, DC

dmartinson@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7092

Mika Reiner Mayer 
Palo Alto

mmayer@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5366

Robert M. McDowell 
Washington, DC

rmcdowell@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7862

Beatriz Mejia 
San Francisco

mejiab@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2145

Barbara Mirza 
Santa Monica

bmirza@cooley.com 
+1 310 883 6465

Howard Morse 
Washington, DC

hmorse@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7852

Phillip Morton 
Washington, DC

pmorton@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7055

John-Paul Motley 
Los Angeles

jpmotley@cooley.com 
+1 213 561 3204

Alessandra Murata 
Palo Alto

amurata@cooley.com 
+ 1 650 843 5696

Sonia Nath 
Washington, DC

snath@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2120

William O’Connor 
San Diego

woconnor@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6002

John Paul Oleksiuk 
New York

jpo@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6363

Sarah Oliai 
Washington, DC

soliai@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7149



Rama Padmanabhan 
San Diego

padmanabhan@cooley.com 
+1 858 550 6024

David Peinsipp 
San Francisco

dpeinsipp@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2177

Nyron J. Persaud 
New York

npersaud@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6670

Christian Plaza 
Reston

cplaza@cooley.com 
+1 703 456 8006

Marya Postner 
Palo Alto

mpostner@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5081

Rachel Proffitt 
San Francisco

rproffitt@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2031

Bridget R. Reineking 
Washington, DC

breineking@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2220

Michelle L. Rogers 
Washington, DC

mrogers@cooley.com 
+1 202 776 2227

Rebecca Ross 
Washington, DC

rross@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7150

Christina T. Roupas 
Chicago

croupas@cooley.com 
+1 312 881 6670

Dr. Madhuri Roy 
Palo Alto

mroy@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5198

Tracy Rubin 
Palo Alto

trubin@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5568

Adam Ruttenberg 
Washington, DC

aruttenberg@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7804



Randy Sabett 
Washington, DC

rsabett@cooley.com 
+1 202 728 7090

Jason Savich 
San Francisco

jsavich@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2053

Richard Segal 
New York

rsegal@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6997

Ian Shapiro 
New York

ishapiro@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6441

Michael Sheetz 
Boston

msheetz@cooley.com 
+1 617 937 2330

Jordan Silber 
San Francisco

jsilber@cooley.com 
+1 305 724 0537

Stephen Smith 
Washington, DC

stephen.smith@cooley.com 
+1 703 456 8035

Marc Suskin 
New York

msuskin@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6466

Mark Tanoury 
Palo Alto

tanourymp@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5016

Rachel Thorn 
New York

rthorn@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6465

Michael Tollini 
Washington, DC

mtollini@cooley.com 
+1 202 962 8380

Steve Tonsfeldt 
Palo Alto

stonsfeldt@cooley.com 
+1 650 843 5967

Karen Tsai 
Washington, DC

ktsai@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7857



This information is a general description of the law; it is not intended to provide specific legal advice nor is it intended to create an

attorney-client relationship with Cooley LLP. Before taking any action on this information you should seek professional counsel.

 

Copyright © 2023 Cooley LLP, 3175 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, CA 94304; Cooley (UK) LLP, 22 Bishopsgate, London, UK EC2N

4BQ. Permission is granted to make and redistribute, without charge, copies of this entire document provided that such copies are

complete and unaltered and identify Cooley LLP as the author. All other rights reserved.

Aaron Velli 
Washington, DC

avelli@cooley.com 
+1 202 842 7874

Peter H. Werner 
San Francisco

pwerner@cooley.com 
+1 415 693 2172

Lorenzo Sordi 
New York

lsordi@cooley.com 
+1 212 479 6601
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